
2026 Roanoke College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (13), Opp (6)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (4-8), Bell (2-3), Compton (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 McQueeney, Heather .500 2-2 8 2 4 0 0 0 0 4 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 3-3 0 0 0 .000
24 Colontrelle, Ava .333 2-2 6 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .500 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
21 Michaels, Carsyn .250 2-2 4 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .500 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Shupe, Riley .000 2-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .143 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
5 Houchins, Molly .000 2-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .167 0 0 0-0 3 3 1 .857
9 Vaughan, Haleigh .000 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
42 Gale, Charlotte 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Bell, Allie .500 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 8 1 0 1.000
7 Compton, Baylee .333 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
17 Hawa, Talia .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
1 Granger, Carlie .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
3 Kapur, Kiran .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
13 Buda, Francesca .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Hair, Jaden .000 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 5 3 0 1.000
25 Clary, Grace .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
27 Gorschboth, Erin .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Lewis, Shaniya .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Blake, Aniyah .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .196 2-2 51 3 10 2 0 0 3 12 .235 3 3 9 0 .281 0 1 3-3 36 12 1 .980
Opponents .209 2-2 43 6 9 0 0 1 6 12 .279 4 1 12 0 .292 0 0 2-4 42 14 3 .949

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Samuel, Mackenzie 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
25 Clary, Grace 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
14 Warden, Claire 3.50 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 3 2 1 3 0 0 0 .200 1 1 0 0 0
7 Compton, Baylee 3.71 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 5 3 3 3 8 0 0 1 .238 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.92 0-2 5 2 0 0 0 12.0 9 6 5 4 12 0 0 1 .209 2 1 0 0 0
Opponents 1.00 2-0 4 2 0 0 1 14.0 10 3 2 3 9 2 0 0 .196 1 3 0 0 1



2026 Roanoke College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Colontrelle, Ava 10 10 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Bell, Allie 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
19 Hair, Jaden 8 5 3 0 1.000 1 0 1 — 0 0
18 Shupe, Riley 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Vaughan, Haleigh 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Kapur, Kiran 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Granger, Carlie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Hawa, Talia 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Clary, Grace 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Compton, Baylee 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
5 Houchins, Molly 7 3 3 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Buda, Francesca 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Warden, Claire 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
15 Cantrell , Laken 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Blake, Aniyah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Michaels, Carsyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Samuel, Mackenzie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Williams, Ava 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Gorschboth, Erin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 McQueeney, Heather 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Gale, Charlotte 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Lewis, Shaniya 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 49 36 12 1 .980 3 4 4 .500 0 0
Opponents 59 42 14 3 .949 2 6 0 1.000 0 0


